## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## PROPOSED NOTICE OF ADDITIONS TO AGRICULTURAL SECURITY AREA

NOTICE is hereby given that the Board of Supervisors of Chanceford Township, York County, PA, has received a written submission to add land to the existing agricultural security area. The proposed land to be added is owned by Tarry E. Bratton and Kirsten C. Bratton located on 2633 Reeds Road consisting of approximately 90 acres. The submission was made under Act 43 of 1981 as amended and a copy of such submission is available for public inspection at the Chanceford Township office located at 33 Muddy Creek Forks Road, Brogue, PA, 17309. Any local government unit encompassing or adjacent to the proposed areas to be added, or any landowner who owns the land proposed to be included within the proposed area, or any landowner with lands adjacent or near the proposed area to be added who wish such lands to be included or not included therein, may propose modifications of the proposed area in such form and manner as may be prescribed by Chanceford Township. Any objections to the proposal submitted and the proposed additions to the existing agricultural security area must be filed with the Chanceford Township Board of Supervisors and the Chanceford Township Planning Commission within 15 days of February 15, 2022. A public hearing will be held pursuant to the provisions of the Agricultural Area Security Law, Act 43, on Monday, March 14, 2022, at 7:00 p.m. at the Chanceford Township Municipal Building, 33 Muddy Creek Forks Road, Brogue, PA, 17309. The purpose of this said public hearing will be for the Board of Supervisors to consider all recommendations and comments of the Planning Commission and Agricultural Area Advisory Committee. A map of the tracts of land enrolled in the district is available for inspection at the Chanceford Township Office during regular business hours. This meeting is open to the public.

> CHANCEFORD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

By: Timothy J. Bupp, Esquire Solicitor for Chanceford Township